

PPA No. 01/2024
Mukesh Arora Vs. NDMC and Anr.

06.01.2024
Fresh appeal under Section 9 of Public Premises Act, 1971
received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ld. proxy counsel for appellant.

He submits that main counsel is not available today.

He requests for a date after two weeks.

Accordingly, at his request, put up for
consideration/further proceedings on **19.01.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/06.01.2024(m)