

PPA No. 1/24

**MUKESH ARORA Vs. ESTATE OFFICER SH. R. P. SATI
ANDORS**

19.01.2024

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Ld. counsel for appellant.

He submits that another connected appeal is coming for 25.01.2024. Accordingly, notice be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC returnable on **25.01.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/19.01.2024(m)