

PPA No. 1/24

**MUKESH ARORA Vs. ESTATE OFFICER SH. R. P. SATI
ANDORS.**

25.01.2024

Present : Appellant no. 2 in person with Sh. Rajesh Kumar
Kaushik and Sh. Prashant Sagar Yadav, Ld.

Counsels.

Respondent no. 1 and 2/NDMC with Sh. Nilesh
Sawhney and Sh. Raghav Alok, Ld. Counsels.

Respondent no. 3 with Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld.

Counsel.

Ld. Counsel for NDMC submits that he does not
want to file reply and he will directly argue the same.

Similarly, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 submits
that he has also filed an appeal and due to this reason there is no
need to file reply and both these appeals be decided together.

Put up for further arguments on **08.02.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/25.01.2024(m)