

PPA No. 1/24

**MUKESH ARORA Vs. ESTATE OFFICER SH. R. P. SATI
AND ORS**

16.03.2024

Present : Appellant no. 2 in person with Ld. counsel Sh.
Rajesh Kumar Kaushik.
Sh. Nilesh Sawhney and Sh. Raghav Alok, Ld.
counsels for R-1 and R-2/NDMC.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Ld. counsel for R-3.

Arguments were raised but during arguments, it is revealed that NDMC's record is not available, which shall be filed during the course of the day as assured by the counsel for the NDMC.

Additionally counsel for Meenakshi Arora, during the brief arguments, has relied upon settlement before Family Court in a DV Act proceedings which is also not the part of the court record, he also seeks time to file the same on record. He may do so with advance copy to all concerned.

In such circumstances when written submissions are there on record on behalf of Meenakshi Arora, the other parties concerned have also the liberty to place on record the brief synopsis with a condition that copy shall be exchanged before the NDOH with all concerned.

Put up for arguments on **18.05.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/16.03.2024