

PPA No.1/2024

Mukesh Arora & Ors. Vs. Estate Officer, N.D.M.C. & Ors.

17.03.2026

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.
Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.
1 & 2.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3.

Vide my separate order of even date, dictated and announced in the open court, the present appeal filed by the appellants against the order dated 08.12.2023 is dismissed. Record of the Ld. Estate Officer be sent back along with copy of this order. Appeal file be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/17.03.2026